of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the amended Greater New 
York Charter, to the amount of one hundred thousand dollars ($1oo.000), the pro-
ceeds whereof shall be applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

No. 456. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of two 

hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000), the proceeds to be used to pay all 
necessary expenses in the development of certain portions of the grounds of the 
New York Zoological Society in the Bronx Park and the construction of build 
ings thereon. 
Be it Ordained by the Board.of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows:

[...]

the amount and for the purposes therein specified. 

.Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the amended Greater 
New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of  

the issue of bonds to an amount not exceeding two hundred and fifty thousand dol-
lars ($250,000), for the purpose of providing means to pay-  all the necessary expenses 
iL the development of certain portions of the grounds of the New York Zoological 
Society in the Bronx Park, and the construction of buildings thereon, as set forth in 
the application of said society to the Commissioner of Parks for the Borough of The

[...]

City of New York in the manner provided by section 169 of the amended Greater New 
York Charter, to an amount not exceeding three million dollars ($3,000,000), the pro-
ceeds whereof shall be applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

No. 459. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of one 

hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($150,000), the proceeds to be used for the 
construction of additional driveways and paths, for the completion of the foun-
tain in front of the Botanical Museum Building and for additional cases for the 
Museum of the New York Botanical Garden in Bronx Park.

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of sections 47 and 615, chapter 466 of 
the Laws of 1901 (the amended Greater New York Charter), the Board of Estimate 
and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of bonds to an amount not exceed-
ing one hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($150,000), to provide for the construc-
tion of additional driveways and paths, for the completion of the fountain in front 
of the Botanical Museum Building and for additional cases for the Museum of the 
New York Botanical Garden in Bronx Park, in accordance with the plans and com-

[...]

Resolved, That the Comptroller be and he hereby is authorized, requested and 

empowered to pay the bills of the New York and New Jersey Telephone Company 
for telephone service in the office of the Deputy City Clerk, in the Borough of 
Queens, amounting to one hundred and eighteen dollars and twenty cents ($118.20), 
viz.: .Ninety-nine dollars and fifty cents ($99.50) for service in the year two. and 
eighteen dollars and seventy cents ($18.70) for service in the year 1901, and charge 
the same to the appropriations for the respective years, entitled "City Contin-

[...]

said city. 

Sec. 7. NO hollor of a license heretnu'er can avail himself of any of the privi-
leges of the same until he shall have filed a bond with the said Commissioner in the 
penal sum of not less than one thousand dollars ($1.000) nor more than twenty-five 
thousand dollars ($25,000). to be approved by the Comptroller, the amount of the 
said bond to be determined by the regulations as prescribed by thiF Municipal Ex-
plosives Commission. said band to be conditioned for the payment of any loss. dam-
age or injury resulting to pet sons or property from explosions.